



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1393/2025**

M/S CHHOTU RAM RURAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Pal Singh and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advocate

versus

SH. DHARAM PAL SINGH SANGWAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr. Praveen
Kumar Kaushik, Advocate for R2&3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 6762/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 1393/2025 & CM APPL. 6763/2025 (stay)

2. The petitioner has assailed order dated 19.11.2024 passed by the Appellate Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act. Learned counsel for respondents no. 2 & 3 appearing on advance intimation accepts notice.

3. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent no. 1 returnable on 18.07.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)